THE DATASHEET OF
LTC2627CDE#TRPBF
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
LTC2607/LTC2617/LTC2627
�
26071727fa
Block Diagram
Features Description

TJMAX = 125°C, θJA = 43°C/W
EXPOSED PAD (PIN 13) IS GND, MUST BE SOLDERED TO PCB
Order Information
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LTC2607CDE#PBF LTC2607CDE#TRPBF 2607 12-Lead (4mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN 0°C to 70°C
LTC2607IDE#PBF LTC2607IDE#TRPBF 2607 12-Lead (4mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 85°C
LTC2607CDE-1#PBF LTC2607CDE-1#TRPBF 26071 12-Lead (4mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN 0°C to 70°C
LTC2607IDE-1#PBF LTC2607IDE-1#TRPBF 26071 12-Lead (4mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 85°C
LTC2617CDE#PBF LTC2617CDE#TRPBF 2617 12-Lead (4mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN 0°C to 70°C
LTC2617IDE#PBF LTC2617IDE#TRPBF 2617 12-Lead (4mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 85°C
LTC2617CDE-1#PBF LTC2617CDE-1#TRPBF 26171 12-Lead (4mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN 0°C to 70°C
LTC2617IDE-1#PBF LTC2617IDE-1#TRPBF 26171 12-Lead (4mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 85°C
LTC2627CDE#PBF LTC2627CDE#TRPBF 2627 12-Lead (4mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN 0°C to 70°C
LTC2627IDE#PBF LTC2627IDE#TRPBF 2627 12-Lead (4mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 85°C
LTC2627CDE-1#PBF LTC2627CDE-1#TRPBF 26271 12-Lead (4mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN 0°C to 70°C
LTC2627IDE-1#PBF LTC2627IDE-1#TRPBF 26271 12-Lead (4mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 85°C
Consult LTC Marketing for parts specified with wider operating temperature ranges. *The temperature grade is identified by a label on the shipping container.
Consult LTC Marketing for information on non-standard lead based finish parts.
For more information on lead free part marking, go to: http://www.linear.com/leadfree/
For more information on tape and reel specifications, go to: http://www.linear.com/tapeandreel/

REV DATE DESCRIPTION PAGE NUMBER
A 1/10 Revised Features
Added Pin Configuration and Updated Order Information
Added Text to Serial Digital Interface Section
1
2
13
LTC2607/LTC2617/LTC2627
20
26071727fa
Linear Technology Corporation
1630 McCarthy Blvd., Milpitas, CA 95035-7417
(408) 432-1900 ● FAX: (408) 434-0507  ●  www.linear.com  LINEAR TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION 2005
LT 0110 REV A • PRINTED IN USA
Related Parts
Typical Application
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
LTC1458/LTC1458L Quad 12-Bit Rail-to-Rail Output DACs with Added Functionality LTC1458: VCC = 4.5V to 5.5V, VOUT = 0V to 4.096V
LTC1458L: VCC = 2.7V to 5.5V, VOUT = 0V to 2.5V
LTC1654 Dual 14-Bit Rail-to-Rail VOUT DAC Programmable Speed/Power, 3.5µs/750µA, 8µs/450µA
LTC1655/LTC1655L Single 16-Bit VOUT DACs with Serial Interface in SO-8 VCC = 5V(3V), Low Power, Deglitched
LTC1657/LTC1657L Parallel 5V/3V 16-Bit VOUT DACs Low Power, Deglitched, Rail-to-Rail VOUT
LTC1660/LTC1665 Octal 10/8-Bit VOUT DACs in 16-Pin Narrow SSOP VCC = 2.7V to 5.5V, Micropower, Rail-to-Rail Output
LTC1664 Quad 10-Bit VOUT DAC in 16-Pin Narrow SSOP VCC = 2.7V to 5.5V, Micropower, Rail-to-Rail Output
LTC1821 Parallel 16-Bit Voltage Output DAC Precision 16-Bit Settling in 2µs for 10V Step
LTC2600/LTC2610/
LTC2620
Octal 16-/14-/12-Bit VOUT DACs in 16-Lead SSOP 250µA per DAC, 2.5V to 5.5V Supply Range, Rail-to-Rail
Output, SPI Serial Interface